AMENDMENT NUMBER FIVE TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
PRICELESS PUPPY RESCUE, CORP

This Amendment Number Five (“Amendment’) to Professional Services
Agreement is made and entered into this 23" day of June, 2023 (“Effective Date"), by and
between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City") and PRICELESS
PUPPY RESCUE, Corp, a California nonprofit dba PRICELESS PET RESCUE
(“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement on January 22, 2018,
for Contractor to provide animal adoption services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2018, the parties executed Amendment Number One
extending the term of the Agreement through January 1, 2019, and providing
compensation accordingly; and

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2018, the parties executed Amendment Number Two
increasing Contractor's maximum compensation; and

WHEREAS, April 16, 2019, the parties executed Amendment Number Three
amending the scope of services, extending the term through June 30, 2021, and updating
the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2021, the parties executed Amendment Number Four
extending the term through June 30, 2023, and increasing the scope of services; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now desire to extend the term of the Agreement
for one month and thereafter automatic extensions of one month each, while city solicits
new Proposals for the Scope of Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Lease as follows:

1. Section 4.1 of the Agreement is amended to provide that commencing on July 1, 2023,
the term of the Agreement is extended for one month expiring on July 31,2023.
Thereafter, the agreement shall automatically renew for successive one month
periods, unless either party provides written notice of termination or non-renewal prior
to the renewal date.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in the
Agreement, as amended.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of thé Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall
be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall

1
Priceless Pet Rescue
Amendment Five




constitute one Agreement together with the Agreement, Amendment Number One,
Amendment Number Two, and this Amendment.

[Signatures appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

CONTRACTOR

\

Zda /ﬁj Date: L/ﬂ?i [, 25

Signature /

Lisa Hus , ExesuTive Director

Name and Title

CITY OF GOSTA MESA

Wﬂ“" Wlf Date: S// I/ 73

_Lori Ann Farrell Harrison
City Manager

ATTEST:

Brenda Green U
City Clerk

APP .OVED AS TO FORM:
"’i‘g’_(’)l,a é“w Date: 8/ ( / >3

Kimberly Hall Barlow
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Priceless Pet Rescue
Amendment Five




@per) —
Ruth Wa 174
Risk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

////-_—

nique I§ser(o/

Recreatjon Manager

DEPAR TAL APPROVAL:

Jason Mifter )
Parks/and Gommunity Services Director

APPROVE AS TO PURCHASING:

_LLQ:;<—“\\

Carol Molina ~~—
Finance Director

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

7/(7/3

7// / 7/ =23

/7[>

'9’/11‘/23

Priceless Pet Rescue
Amendment Five




